# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Canyon LLC		1110/16/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDI Corporation	
Street Address:	1717 Arch Street, 35th Floor	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2287862	CDI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8398

Email: rpeirce@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Peirce

Address Line 1: 50 S. 16th Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297689.00006 / CDI CORP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Peirce

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0090

OP \$40.00 2287862

900145510

Signature:	/richard e. peirce/
Date:	10/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=GREEN CANYON LLC_CD CORP_ASSIGNMENT (KGAR0010)#page1.tif source=GREEN CANYON LLC_CD CORP_ASSIGNMENT (KGAR0010)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0091

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Green Canyon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an

address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, used in its business the following

trademark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and assigned such mark and the goodwill associated

with the mark effective December 27, 2007:

WHEREAS, Green Canyon LLC was dissolved by resolution of its sole owner and

member effective December, 27, 2007, whereupon a Certificate of Cancellation was filed with the

Delaware Secretary of State on that same date;

WHEREAS, CDI Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 1717

Arch Street, 35th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, acquired all right, title and interest in and to

the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration

thereof as set forth in the attached Schedule A effective December 27, 2007 as the sole owner and

member of Green Canyon LLC at the time of Green Canyon LLC's dissolution;

WHEREAS, under Delaware law, as a result of the dissolution of Green Canyon LLC,

CDI Corporation succeeded to all of the assets and liabilities of Green Canyon LLC and therefore

acquired all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment and transfer by operation of law of said

registration be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

said CDI Corporation (on behalf of the former Green Canyon LLC) hereby confirms the assignment and

transfer by operation of law from Green Canyon LLC to said CDI Corporation of all right, title and

interest in and to the said trademark set forth in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof effective from December 27, 2007.

**CDI** Corporation

(on behalf of the former Green Canyon LLC)

Name: Stuart M. Sklar

Title: Associate General Counsel

Date: October 16, 2009

TRADEMARK

## SCHEDULE A

Mark

CDI

U.S. Registration No.

2,287,862

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0093

**RECORDED: 10/16/2009**